
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-449

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: PORT EVERGLADES DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:4/7/2020 4/7/2020

Title: MOTION TO AUTHORIZE Director of Purchasing to execute Amendment No. 2 to open-end contract
between Broward County and Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. (formerly Oracle Elevator Company), for
Elevator and Escalator Maintenance and Repair, Bid No. BLD2116389B1, for Broward County's Port
Everglades Department. This amendment increases the contract threshold by an additional $800,000,
for an estimated amount for the initial two-year term of $2,576,630, which includes allowances for
permits, parts and materials, with three one-year renewal periods for a revised five-year potential
estimated amount of $5,984,500.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Using Agency Request

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

