
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-489

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Human Services - Community Partnerships Division

On agenda: Final action:4/7/2020 4/7/2020

Title: A. MOTION TO AUTHORIZE County Administrator to execute a First Amendment to Agreement No.
19-CP-CSA-1761-01 between Broward County and Sunshine Social Services, Inc., d/b/a SunServe
for youth counseling and case management services (subject to review for legal sufficiency by the
Office of the County Attorney) increasing the Agreement amount from $250,381 to $304,881 effective
retroactively from April 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020, and authorize the County Administrator to take
all necessary administrative and budgetary actions to implement the Agreement.

ACTION:  (T-11:32 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Commissioners Bogen, Fisher, Rich and Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative
telephonically.

B. MOTION TO AUTHORIZE County Administrator to execute a First Amendment to Agreement
No. 18-CP-HCS-8219-01 between Broward County and Women in Distress of Broward County, Inc.
(“WID”) for domestic violence counseling services (subject to review for legal sufficiency by the Office
of the County Attorney) increasing the Agreement amount from $164,819 to $202,057 effective
retroactively from April 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020; and authorize the County Administrator
to take all necessary and budgetary actions to implement the Agreement.

ACTION:  (T-11:32 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Commissioners Bogen, Fisher, Rich and Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative
telephonically.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - CSB Letter dated February 21 2020

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

